NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted June 21, 2018

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: June 25, 2018 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the June 12, 2018 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute an agreement with Livingston Parish and the Livingston Parish Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness (hereinafter "the Parish") to apply to the Federal Emergency Management Agency for Hazard Mitigation Grant Program funds on behalf of the City of Denham Springs.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action declaring the attached list of equipment from Administration, Fire Department, Cemetery Department, Police Department, Animal Control and Street Department as surplus items.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action accepting the Hannis T. Bourgeois, CPA audit engagement letter for the City of Denham Springs.	
5.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Louisiana, by Amending Section 2-33 (a) of Chapter 2, Article II, Relative to the Compensation of the Mayor and to Provide for Related Matters.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Louisiana, by Amending Section 2-33 (a) of Chapter 2, Article II, Relative to the Compensation of the Mayor and to Provide for Related Matters.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for fire vehicles for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019.	

8.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for portable fire equipment for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for listed buildings, structures and heavy equipment for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action on general liability coverage insurance for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the physical damage coverage for all vehicles except fire vehicles for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019.	
12.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance Amending a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018.	
14.	Hold a public hearing on a proposed Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance Adopting a Consolidated Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2019.	
16.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order No. 2 for Command Construction Industries, LLC in the reduced amount of \$23,330.50 for the Safe Routes to School Project Northside.	
17.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Change Order No. 3 for Command Construction Industries, LLC in the reduced amount of \$1,650.00 for the Safe Routes to School Project Northside.	

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.